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DOCKET 131255 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 12/3/2020 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Policy Statement Affirming and Updating the Lurito Gallagher Model for Rate Setting for the Solid Waste Collection 
Companies. 

 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

/s/ Pam Chiles 
   

  

Pam Chiles, Customer Service Specialist 
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NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Robert, C. Cole, Robert C. Cole & Associates, CPA's, coleasccpa@aol.com 

G. L. Booth, GL Booth JG Davis & Associates, PLLC, gbooth@boothdavis.com 

John Lloyd, Sunshine Disposal, Inc., JohnL@sunshinedisposal.com 

Mathew Perkinson, WUTC, mathew.perkinson@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Ann LaRue, WUTC, ann.larue@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Danny Kermode, WUTC, danny.kermode@utc.wa.gov 

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov 

Kathy Hunter, WUTC, kathy.hunter@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

 



Suzanne Stillwell, WUTC, suzanne.stillwell@utc.wa.gov 

Michael Dotson, WUTC, michael.dotson@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Patrick Dunn, Patrick Dunn & Associates, patdunnoly@aol.com 

James K. Sells, jamessells47@gmail.com 

David W Wiley, Williams, Kastner & Gibbs, PLLC, dwiley@williamskastner.com 

Brad Lovaas, Washington Refuse & Recycling Association, Brad@wrra.org 

Mike Weinstein, Waste Management of Washington, Inc., mweinstein@wm.com 

Andrew M Kenefick, Waste Management of Washington, Inc., akenefick@wm.com 

John Yeasting, Glacier Recycle, LLC, johny@glacierrecycle.com 

Rubatino Refuse Removal Inc (2), Rubatino Refuse Removal Inc, edc@rubatino.com 

Weldon T. Burton, Weldon T. Burton, CPA, weldon@weldontburtoncpa.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Eric Villar, WUTC, eric.villar@utc.wa.gov 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Francine Gagne, WUTC, francine.gagne@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew O'Connell, WUTC, andrew.j.oconnell@utc.wa.gov 

Sandra Yeomans, WUTC, sandra.yeomans@utc.wa.gov 

Kathryn McPherson, WUTC, kathryn.mcpherson@utc.wa.gov 

Mary Spencer, GL Booth JG Davis & Associates, PLLC, mspencer@boothdavis.com 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov 

Heather Garland, HeatherG@wcnx.org 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov 

Daniel Himebaugh, Washington State Senate Majority Coalition Caucus, daniel.himebaugh@leg.wa.gov 

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov 

Wayne Gilbert, WUTC, wayne.gilbert@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Hoxit, WUTC, jason.hoxit@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Sharp, WUTC, jason.sharp@utc.wa.gov 

Edward Steiner, WUTC, edward.steiner@utc.wa.gov 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

Mark Johnson, WUTC, mark.l.johnson@utc.wa.gov 

Rod Whittaker, rod@wrra.org 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Brian Braun, WUTC, brian.braun@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 

Ryan Grimes, WUTC, ryan.grimes@utc.wa.gov 

Morgan Moore, WUTC, morgan.moore@utc.wa.gov 



Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov 

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov 

Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov 

John Chelminiak, Waste Management of Washington, Inc., jchelmin@wm.com 

Cleve Tyler, ctyler@thinkbrg.com 

Patrick Remfrey, WUTC, patrick.remfrey@utc.wa.gov 

Emilie Brown, WUTC, emilie.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Hang Nguyen-Le, hang.nguyen-le@utc.wa.gov 
 

    

 


